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Answers to Questions on Notice

Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic:
Question:

Written

Ministry Changes
256

Senator Wong

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 1 April 2016

1. Canyou please provide an update in the same format as Supplementary Budget Estimates 2015-2016
Question on Notice 15 on all changes associated with the changes to the Ministry that have occurred since
19 October 2015.

2. How many Parliament House security passes have been retrieved from former staff that are no longer entitled to them following ministry changes since 15 September 2015?

3. For any passes not retrieved, have they been deactivated?

4. For passes not retrieved, does this mean these passes are still active and can be used to enter the building and the car parks?

Answer
1.
Ministry Changes 19 October — February 2016
Work
Order Date Description Start Date | Finish Date | Cost (3$)
Remove signage M1-19 and
2069020 | 08.02.2016 | M1-26 08.02.2016 | 12.02.2016 70
11 glass name plate changes
2069117 | 16.02.2016 | to Ministerial 16.02.2016 | 17.02.2016 770
Update Maps leading into
2069183 | 23.02.2016 | Ministerial Wing 23.02.2016 | 26.02.2016 140
2069175 | 23.02.2016 | 1 glass name plate to Senate | 23.02.16 26.02.2016 70
11 glass name plate changes
2069275 | 07.03.2016 | to House of Reps 16.02.16 19.02.2016 560
2. The Department is unable to provide the requested data within the time for the return of answers and will supply the information to the Committee as soon as possible.
3. Yes.
4. No. If the pass has been deactivated or cancelled it will no longer provide access into the building or the private car parks.

